

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS

SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

At the September 13, 2018, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Adopted Ordinance No. 1381(SUB), amending Chapters 18.12 and 18.20 of the Kodiak City Code to allow for negotiated leases of real property if approved by ordinance
- Amended and authorized the Animal Control Contract, City Record No. 237761, between the City of Kodiak and the Kodiak Island Borough and authorized the City Manager to execute the document on behalf of the City
- Amended and authorized the E-911 Memorandum of Agreement between the Kodiak Island Borough and City of Kodiak, City Record No. 238610, and authorized the City Manager to execute the document on behalf of the City
- Authorized the Building Inspection Program Memorandum of Agreement between the Kodiak Island Borough and City of Kodiak, City Record No. 238612, and authorized the City Manager to execute the document on behalf of the City
- Authorized Change Order No. 1 for the FY2019 Pavement Repair, Project No. 19-02/5039 to Brechan Construction LLC in amount of \$99,210 with funds coming from the Streets Capital Improvement Fund Project No. 5039, Pavement Repairs and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City
- Authorized bid award to Knight Technology Group for 30 Microsoft Office Standard 2016 Licenses and 150 Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2016 Licenses for \$51,000 with funds coming from Machinery and Equipment greater than \$5,000 and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City